

(1)

ao5.22

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

925 APEAL FROM ORDER NO.5 OF 2022

**RAJARAM GANGADHAR LONDE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
AJMODDIN A. REHMAN (DIED) THR LRS HARUN AJIMODDIN
SHAIKH AND ORS**

Mr. Kishor J. Ghute Patil, Advocate for the
appellant

CORAM : VINAY JOSHI, J.

DATE : 15-02-2022

P. C.

. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable
on 15-03-2022.

[VINAY JOSHI, J.]

VishalK/ao5.22