

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**922 APEAL FROM ORDER NO.5 OF 2022
WITH CA/1960/2022 IN AO/5/2022**

**RAJARAM GANGADHAR LONDE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
AJMODDIN A. REHMAN (DIED) THR LRS HARUN AJIMODDIN SHAIKH
AND ORS**

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Manish P. Tripathi h/f Mr. Ghute Patil Kishor J.

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL, J.
DATE : 12.04.2022.**

PER COURT :

Learned advocate Mr. Tripathi h/f Mr. Ghute Patil learned advocate for the petitioners seeks time to take steps in respect of the deceased respondent No. 2

2. Stand over to 21.06.2022. Interim relief to continue till then.

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-