

SGPunde

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 5 OF 2022
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1960 OF 2022
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 5 OF 2022

Rajaram Gangadhar Londe & Anr.

... Appellants

Versus

Ajmoddin A. Rehman (Died)

through LR's – Harun Ajimoddin Shaikh & Ors.

... Respondents

...

Mr. Prashant K. Nikam – Advocate for respondent nos. 1 A to 1 E

....

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 02ND FEBRUARY, 2023

PER COURT :

1. Eight weeks time is granted to take steps as against the deceased-respondent. Stand over to 30th March, 2023.
2. Interim relief granted in Civil Application No. 1960 of 2022 on 15th February, 2022, to continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE]
JUDGE