



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

...  
AGPs for Respondent/s-State : Mr. S. V. Hange and Mr. S. N.  
Morampalle, respectively.  
...

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.**  
**DATE : 26.02.2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Due to paucity of time, the matters could not reach.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

| <b>Matters<br/>(with connected matters there, if any)</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | <b>Next date</b>  |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|
| 83 APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 32 OF 2025<br>84 CRA NO. 143 OF 2012<br>86 CRA NO. 61 OF 2025<br>87 CRA NO. 67 OF 2025<br>88 CRA NO. 96 OF 2025<br>89 CRA NO. 139 OF 2025<br>90 CRA NO. 142 OF 2025<br>95 APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 5 OF 2022                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | <b>26.03.2026</b> |
| 96 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8751 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/24624/2025<br>97 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8766 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/24630/2025<br>98 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8768 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/24636/2025<br>99 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8772 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/24642/2025                                                                                                                                                                                                        | <b>27.03.2026</b> |
| 100 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8775 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/24601/2025<br>101 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8779 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/24608/2025<br>102 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8781 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/24611/2025<br>103 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12342 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/3803/2025<br>104 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12354 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/32726/2025<br>105 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12467 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/33633/2025<br>106 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12542 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/14235/2025 | <b>27.03.2026</b> |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                   |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|
| 107 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13116 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/32263/2025<br>108 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13328 OF 2025<br>IN FAST/32281/2025<br>109 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 396 OF 2026<br>IN FA/2326/2025<br>110 FIRST APPEAL NO. 465 OF 2024 | <b>27.03.2026</b> |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|

**(SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.)**

PRW